Cash at bank 	  Receivables 	  Payables 	  subsidiaries 	  Total
		   RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM

Group
2022
CNY	  	 106 	  –	  (151,380)	  –	  (151,274)
IDR	 	  –	  1,152,999 	  –	  –	  1,152,999
USD	  	 18,232 	  14,429 	  (1,012,810)	  –	  (980,149)

	  	 18,338 	  1,167,428 	  (1,164,190)	  –	  21,576

2021
CNY	  	 10,687 	   –	  (302,774)	  –	  (292,087)
IDR	 	  –	  558,061 	  –	  –	  558,061
USD	 	  83,354 	  41,451 	  (69,307)	  –	  55,498

	 	  94,041 	  599,512 	  (372,081)	  –	  321,472

Company
2022
USD	 	  2,343 	  –	  –	  4,127,058 	  4,129,401

2021
USD	 	 2,223 	  –	  –	  –	  2,223

ADVENTA BERHAD 200301016113 (618533-M)pg. 120

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONT’D

29.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(iv)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s results net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in these foreign currencies exchange rates against RM, with all other variables
held constant:

	  	 Increase/(Decrease) in
		  results after tax/equity
					   2022 	  2021
					   RM 	  RM

Group
CNY/RM	 - Strengthened 5% (2021: 5%)		 	 	  (5,748)	  (11,099)
	 - Weakened 5% (2021: 5%)	 	 	 	  5,748 	  11,099
IDR/RM	 - Strengthened 5% (2021: 5%)		 	 	  43,814 	  21,206
	 - Weakened 5% (2021: 5%)	  	 	 	 (43,814)	  (21,206)
USD/RM	 - Strengthened 5% (2021: 5%)		 	 	  (37,246)	  2,109
	 - Weakened 5% (2021: 5%)	  	 	 	 37,246 	  (2,109)

Company
USD/RM	 - Strengthened 5% (2021: 5%)		 	 	  156,917 	  84
	 - Weakened 5% (2021: 5%)	  	 	 	 (156,917)	  (84)

30.	 FAIR VALUES INFORMATION

	 Financial instruments at fair value

	 As the financial assets and liabilities of the Group and of the Company are not carried at fair value by any valuation
method, the fair value hierarchy analysis is not presented.

	 Financial instruments other than those carried at fair value

	 Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are reasonable approximation of
fair values

	 The carrying amounts of short-term receivables and payables, cash and cash equivalents and short-term borrowings
approximate their fair values due to the relatively short-term nature of these financial instruments and insignificant